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APPROVAL-BONDS CUYAHOGA COUNTY, 01-110, $3,000.00. 
PART OF JSSUE DATED OCTOBER 1, 1935. 

Cou;l\rBcs, OHIO, January 18, 1938. 

State Employes Rctireii/CIIf noard, Columbus, Ohio. 
GE:'\TLE;I[E]\.": 

RE: Bonds of Cuyahoga County, Ohio, $3,000.00. 

The above purchase of bonds appears to be part of an issue of 
bonds of the above county elated October 1, 1935. The transcript relativ~: 
to this ·issue was approved by this office in an opinion rendered to your 
board under elate of November 14, 1935, being Opinion No. 4899. 

It is accordingly my opinion that these bonds constitute a valid and 
legal obligation of said county. 

1776. 

Respectfully, 
B ERBERT S. Dun·"Y, 

/lttorne:y General. 

APPROVAL-BONDS SHAKER HETGFITS VfLLAGE SCHOOL 
DISTRICT, CUYAHOGA COUNTY, 01-110, $60,00.00, PART 
OF lSSUE DATED .MARCH 1, 1922. 

CoLu;~rnL·s, On1o, January 18, 1938. 

Rerirement Board, State Teachers Retirement S:,•stcm., Columbus, Ohio. 
GEl\TLEMEN: 

RE: Bonds of Shaker Heights Village School Dist., 
Cuyahoga County, Ohio, $60,000.00. 

The above purchase of bonds appears to be part of an issue of bonds 
of the above school district dated March 1, 1922. The transcript rela­
tive to this issue ,,·as approved by this office in an opinion rendered to 
your board under date of Octobet· 24, 1929, being Opinion No. 1098. 
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It is accordingly my opinion that these bonds constitute valid and 
legal obligations of said school district. 

1777. 

Respectfully, 
1-lERBERT S. DuFFY, 

Attorney General. 

APPROVAL-BO:--JDS ClTY OF COLUMBUS, FRANKLIN 
COUNTY, 011 LO, $50,000.00, PART OF ISSUE DATED 
SEPTEMBER 1, 1920. 

CoLu~rBcs, OHIO, January 18, 1938. 

State Emploj'es Nctiremcnt JJoard, Columbus, Ohio. 
GENTLE.MEN: 

RE: Honds of City of Columbus, Franklin County, 
Ohio, $50,000.00. 

The above purchase of bonds appears to be pai"t of an issue of 
bonds of the above city elated September 1, 1920. The transcript rela­
tive to this issue was approved by this office in an opinion rendered to 
your board under elate of September 12, 1935, being Opinion No. 4651. 

lt is accordingly my opinion that these bonds constitute valid and 
legal obligations of said city. 

Respectfully, 
HERBERT S. DUFFY, 

Attomey General. 


